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COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

Event 1 Girls 15 & Over 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:00.28 COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1988

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3045 NORMANDY A NOR 2:18.95 18
TAYLOR, KATIE-15 TOTH, STEPH-15 TAYLOR, CARRIE-15 GILKISON, EMILY-15
2 3106 HARPERS POINT A HP 2:23.31 14
LICHTENBERGER -18 MARGRAS, M.-14 TIEKE, SARA-18 SIEMER, ERIN-14
3 3063 WINDWOOD A WIND 2:25.54 12
4 3097 BECKETT RIDGE CC A BRCC 2:27.14 10
JARJOSA, 3J.-15 KIRBY, KELLY-15 RAULIN, KELLY-15 WEIMER, CELINE-15
5 3137 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:34.80 8
CORNELLA, SARAH-18 MURPHY, KRISSY-18 MCLENNAN, SARAH-18 VOCKELL, KATIE-18
6 3035 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:36.99 6
BAILEY, KRISTYN-15 SQUIRES, LEAH-15 GOLDMAN, MERYL-15 STETZ, MIRIAM-12
7 3150 WETHERINGTON C C A WETH 3:00.16 4
Event 2 Boys 15 & Over 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 1:55.00 THREE CENTURIES ©7/1989
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3043 NORMANDY A NOR 2:03.59 18
PREISSLER, MIKE-15 EARDLY, BRAD-15 TOTH, ROB-15 DANNER, JED-15
2 3114 THREE CENTURIES A Cc3 2:13.41 14
DAHL, JASON-18 MEIXNER, ZACH-18 BRADSTREET, L.-18 NETTLING, TONY-18
3 3065 WINDWOOD A WIND 2:15.76 12
SEVERSON, ERIC-15 SATZGER, RYAN-15 HEWITT, MIKE-15 DATTILO, RYAN-12
4 3037 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:24.58 10
KAMM, ADAM-14 SANBORN, SETH-15 SMITH, WES-15 FLAIG, ROB-15
5 3139 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:27.20 8
HILLER, WEB-14 CORNELLA, JOE-18 HILE, PHILLIP-18 HERRICK, CHIRS-18
6 3007 WETHERINGTON C C A WETH 2:30.44 6
SUMMERS, JARED-14 HUSTON, GREG-18 CUNNINGHAM, B.-18 AMARIO, JOEY-12
Event 3 Girls 13-14 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:10.83 OXFORD ©7/1987
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3121 COUNTRYSIDE YMCA A cYy cY 2:20.12 18

KEEVER, BRANDY-13 MCLOUGHLIN, K.-14 MORRISON, A.-13 HUBBARD, AMY-14



2 3057 WINDWOOD A WIND 2:23.49 14

AMMON, KIM-14 STEELE, SARAH-14  SEVERSON, KATIE-14 HEWITT, LOUISE-14

3 3135 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:27.60 12
KERN, SHERY-14 SMITH, KIM-14 PFUNDER, BETH-14 KERN, SARAH-14

4 3093 BECKETT RIDGE CC A BRCC 2:30.49 10
MILLER, ASHLEY-14 GERICHO, JEN-14 MURPHY, LAURA-14  CAUDILL, ERICA-14

5 3041 NORMANDY A NOR 2:32.14 8
YOUMANS, KATE-14  HERDEMAN, JENNY-14 HERDEMAN, M.-14 TOTH, JESSICA-12

6 3031 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:33.41 6
MILLER, D.-14 BAKE, ASHLEY-14 BUKOWSKI, LAURA-14 FUHRMAN, C.-14
alHamilton West YMCA Meet Manager Pg 2

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

7 3005 WETHERINGTON C C A WETH 2:48.67 4
CUNNINGHAM, S.-14 AMARIO, C.-14 FISH, ASHLEY-14 PAN, MICHELLE-14

8 3032 LAKOTA HILLS B LH 3:00.29 2
BERTKE, JENNY-14 FOX, LAURA-14 KELPE, KRISTINA-14 NATALE, LUCE-12

9 3058 WINDWOOD B WIND 3:00.71 -
LANDIS, JESSICA-12 REED, AMY-14 BOECKMAN, STACY-14 SHEVLIN, A.-12

Event 4 Boys 13-14 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:10.63 OXFORD ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3061 WINDWOOD A WIND 2:24.73 18
EHLERS, BRIAN-14 KNUDSEN, BJ-14 MACKOS, RYAN-14 SPITE, CRAIG-14

2 3141 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 3:16.04 14

PLASKON, AARON-12 GARVIN, ALEX-12 PLASKON, AARON-12 HILE, MICHAEL-14

Event 5 Girls 11-12 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:28.07 CLERMONT COUNTY ©7/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3119 COUNTRYSIDE YMCA A cYy (' 2:32.80 18
BAUER, ALLISON-12 MCLAUGHLIN, M.-12 SCHOEN, WHITNEY-12 SCHOEN, WHITNEY-12
2 3023 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:33.38 14
BERTKE, ALLISON-12 MILLER, AMBER-12 ENGEL, KATIE-12 LEE, ERIN-12

3 3053 WINDWOOD A WIND 2:42.64 12
MULSHINE, SARA-12 MACKOS, MARISA-12 YARRISH, LAUREN-12 JONES, ASHLEY-12

4 3133 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:45.05 10
FRENCH, M.-12 MONTAG, MEGHAN-12 VOCKELL, NICKIE-12 HILE, ANGIE-12

5 3104 HARPERS POINT A HP 2:46.01 8
BOGENSHUTZ, ALI-12 SIEMER, LAUREN-12 BUXTON, ERIN-12 CRABILL, CARRIE-12
6 3087 BECKETT RIDGE CC A BRCC 2:54.96 6

GLASS, E.-12 ANGELINI, A.-12 MORGAN, BROOKE-12 KELCH, LAURA-12



7 3024 LAKOTA HILLS B LH 2:59.38 4
BAILEY, LAUREN-11 TROMBLEY, KATIE-12 CHANEY, LINDSEY-12 KOLKMEYER, K.-12

8 3112 THREE CENTURIES A c3 3:06.32 2
WIMSATT, ERIN-12 RAAB, STEPHANIE-12 PURKEY, HANNAH-12 JONES, AMY-12

9 3054 WINDWOOD B WIND 3:09.83 -
BOECKMAN, JENNY-12 BARBIAN, TRACY-12 SATZGER, L.-12

- 3088 BECKETT RIDGE CC B BRCC DQ -

STEVENSON, L.-12  MOESE, NATALIA-12 BAUMGARTNER, L.-12 WENDLE, NEYSA-12

Event 6 Boys 11-12 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:31.03 LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points

1 3091 BECKETT RIDGE CC A BRCC 2:39.34 18
BUSHELMANN, ZAK-12 KIRBY, SEAN-12 TANNER, SCOTT-12  MURPHY, ANDREW-12

2 3142 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:56.29 14
MAIN, STEVEN-12 POHL, D J-12 GREEN, JUSTIN-12  MOUNCE, JEREMY-12

3 3027 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 3:18.38 12
OHARA, KEVIN-12 FLAIG, JEFF-12 HOLTKAMP, ANDY-12 POLLEYS, S.-12
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COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

4 3116 THREE CENTURIES A c3 3:28.85 10
NELSON, TYLER-12  NETTLING, MARK-12 NETTLING, BILLY-12 ASCHENDORF, J.-12

Event 7 Girls 15 & Over 100 Free
MEET: * 1:00.76 SUSIE SZENTE, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals Points
1 1259 JARJOSA, JENNIFER 15 BRCC 1:03.20 9
2 1172 BOECKMAN, JAMIE 15 WIND 1:04.89 7
3 1301 LICHTENBERGER, MICHELE 18 HP 1:05.39 6
4 1443 HAYASHI, MAROMI 16 CYy CY 1:05.87 5
5 1132 GILKISON, EMILY 15 NOR 1:06.39 4
6 1438 VALANCE, LIZ 18 Cy cCvY 1:06.40 3
7 1254 RAULIN, KELLY 15 BRCC 1:09.92 2
8 1323 MEIXNER, KELLY 18 C 3 1:10.01 1
9 1026 HAUSER, PAULA 18 WETH 1:11.11 -

10 1087 BAILEY, KRISTYN 15 LH 1:12.08 -

11 1256 KIRBY, KELLY 15 BRCC 1:13.64 -

12 1425 MURPHY, KRISSY 18 LAN 1:14.83 -

13 1173 MAYS, STEPHANIE 15 WIND 1:15.15 -

14 1255 WEIMER, CELINE 15 BRCC 1:15.37 -

15 1422 CORNELLA, SARAH 18 LAN 1:15.44 -

16 1427 READ, MARISA 18 LAN 1:16.30 -



17
18
19

Event 8 Boys 15 & Over
54.99 PRAETER & HUBBELL, 3 CENTURIES

MEET:

*

1086
1025
1324

GOLDMAN, MERYL
RUSSO, KRISTIN
PURKEY, SARAH

100 Free

15
18
18

15
16
17

1326

LICHTENBERGER, FRANK
HEWITT, MIKE
DISSEL, LOUIS
TOPITS, JASON
TOTH, ROB
CUNNINGHAM, BRAD
HAYASHI, YASUYUKI
CORNELLA, JOE
NETTLING, TONY
SANBORN, SETH
SEVERSON, ERIC
NENNI, DAVID
MEIXNER, ZACH
BRADSTREET, LANCE
SMITH, WES
HUSTON, GREG
DAHL, JASON

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JULY 6, 1996

18

LH 1:20.44
WETH 1:24.58
Cc3 1:31.75
88/1991

Team Finals
HP 57.03
WIND 58.49
HY 58.76
BRCC 1:00.64
NOR 1:00.88
WETH 1:01.34
cY «cvy 1:01.40
LAN 1:01.67
C 3 1:01.82
LH 1:02.06
WIND 1:04.50
cYy cY 1:04.60
C 3 1:05.03
Cc3 1:05.68
LH 1:06.79
WETH 1:07.15
C 3 1:10.87

Meet

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

Event 9 Girls 13-14 100 Free
MEET: * 1:03.62 HEATHER FITZGERALD, CLERMONT

Manager Pg 4

SEVERSON, KATIE
KEEVER, BRANDY
MORRISON, AUDREY
SMITH, KIM
SIEMER, ERIN
KERN, SARAH
MILLER, DANIELLE
STEELE, SARAH
HUBBARD, AMY
CAUDILL, ERICA
FISH, ASHLEY
HERDEMAN, JENNY

C 07/1988
Team Finals
WIND 1:04.27
cYy cY 1:04.85
cY cY 1:06.72
LAN 1:06.92
HP 1:08.11
LAN 1:08.15
LH 1:08.48
WIND 1:09.77
cY cY 1:10.67
BRCC 1:11.16
WETH 1:12.58
NOR 1:13.12

P NWRAUIONLO



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1169
1131
1083
1078
1247
1168
1447
1322
1167
1019
1340
1250
1245
1246
1298
1081
1251
1248
1022

HEWITT, LOUISE
YOUMANS, KATE
FUHRMAN, CHARISSA
MILLER, AMBER
MURPHY, LAURA
REED, AMY

MACKOS, MARISSA
BAYES, TIFFANY
BOECKMAN, STACY
AMARIO, CHRISTINE
MCLOUGHLIN, KATE
GROSS, AMY
GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE
SUDDLESON, SARAH
MARGRAS, MICHELE
BERTKE, JENNY
HEINRICHS, MELISA
CARROLL, LINDSAY
PAN, MICHELLE

Event 10 Boys 13-14 100 Free

MEET:

oNOOUVT A WNER

O

10
11

* 58.22 MARTY HUBBELL,

Meet ID

1289

BURNS, BRETT
MACKOS, RYAN
EHLERS, BRIAN
TAYLOR, MIKE
BURNS, MATT
SPITE, CRAIG
BROWN, JARRETT
KNUDSEN, BJ
KAMM, ADAM
LUSIGROLO, JOHN
BUGS, SAM

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

Event 11 Girls 11-12 100 1IM
* 1:17.81 BRANDY KEEVER - CY ©7/1995

MEET:

Meet ID

1415
1434

FRENCH, MERIDITH
WRAY, KRISTA

14
14
14
12
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14

JULY 6, 1996

WIND
NOR
LH
LH
BRCC
WIND
WIND
C3
WIND
WETH
cy
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC
HP
LH
BRCC
BRCC
WETH

3 CENTURIES 07/1988

WIND
LH

BRCC
BRCC

cYy

cy

RRRPRRPRRRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRRPRRRPR

:13.
:14.
:14.
:14.
:16.
:16.
:17.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:18.
:19.
122,
122,
:24.
:28.
:30.
:34.
142,

52
61
83
90
35
40
36
05
08
14
76
74
81
96
43
75
97
26
22

Finals

RRRPRRRRRRRR
=
N

Meet

.17
.10
.45
.44
.61
.97
.13
.46
:40.

02

Points

P NWRAUTONLO

Manager Pg 5

Finals

Points



3 1078

4 1437

5 1072

6 1075

7 1154

8 1435

9 1433
10 1333
11 1015
12 1046
13 1315
14 1241
15 1444
16 1411
17 1170
18 1436
19 1044
20 1342
21 1128
22 1161
23 1074
24 1413
25 1244
26 1237
27 1338
28 1314
29 1157
30 1047
31 1238
32 1240
33 1316
34 1239
35 1014

- 1343

MILLER, AMBER 12
BAUER, ALLISON 12
ENGEL, KATIE 12
BERTKE, ALLISON 12
MULSHINE, SARA 12
SCHOEN, WHITNEY 12
MONTAG, MEGHAN 12
STEINER, SAMANTHA 12
WALSH, MEGAN 12
BUXTON, ERIN 12
PURKEY, HANNAH 12
MORGAN, BROOKE 12
BAILEY, LAUREN 11
VOCKELL, NICKIE 12
MACKOS, MARISA 12
TOURIS, LAUREN 12
CRABILL, CARRIE 12
MCLAUGHLIN, MOLLY 12
TOTH, JESSICA 12
YARRISH, LAUREN 12
STETZ, MIRIAM 12
SCHREIBER, LINDSEY 12
ANGELINI, ASHLEY 12
KELCH, LAURA 12
FIELY, POLLY 11
RAAB, STEPHANIE 12
BARBIAN, TRACY 12
SIEMER, LAUREN 12
STEVENSON, LAURIE 12
BAUMGARTNER, LINDSEY 12
WIMSATT, ERIN 12
WENDLE, NEYSA 12
SCHAUER, NICKI 12
SZMANSKI, SARAH 11

Event 12 Boys 11-12 100 1IM
MEET: * 1:13.79 JASON DAVIS, LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1987

PL Meet ID

LH
cyY
LH
LH
WIND
cyY
LAN
cy
WETH
HP
C3
BRCC
LH
LAN
WIND
cyY
HP
cyY
NOR
WIND
LH
LAN
BRCC
BRCC
cy
C3
WIND
HP
BRCC
BRCC
C3
BRCC
WETH
cyY

cy

cy

cy

cy

cy

cYy

cy

:19.94 6
121.95 5
124.97 4
125.34 3
:25.36 2
:25.41 1
:25.48 -
127.71 -
128.17 -
:30.08 -
:30.65 -
:31.60 -
:31.69 -
132.72 -
:33.54 -
:33.63 -
:33.72 -
:34.47 -
:34.69 -
134.94 -
:35.08 -
:36.91 -
:38.71 -
:39.34 -
:41.13 -
142,57 -
142.75 -
142.85 -
144.67 -
:55.74 -
100.68 -
103.44 -
:12.59 -

DQ -

NNNRRRRRRRRRRRPRRRRRPRRRRPRRRPRRPRRRPRRREPRRRRR

Finals Points

6 1365

RASZKA, STEVE
TANNER, SCOTT
MAGNUS, ROB
MAIN, STEVEN
NETTLING, BILLY
GREEN, JUSTIN

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

JULY 6, 1996

128.10
Meet Manager Pg 6



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1287
1051
1137
1364
1288
1296
1286
1016
1181
1284
1108
1320
1318
1111
1442

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

BUSHELMANN, ZAK
STEPHENS, 3JOSH
HERDEMAN, EVAN
POHL, D J
KIRBY, SEAN
MARGRAF, TOMMY
MURPHY, ANDREW
AMARIO, JOEY
DATTILO, RYAN
SIMMONS, CHRIS
HOLTKAMP, ANDY
ASCHENDORF, JESSE
NETTLING, MARK
OHARA, KEVIN
CRAMER, MICHAEL

Event 13 Girls 15 & Over 100 IM
MEET: * 1:11.51 SUSIE SZENTE, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1987

Meet ID

12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

BRCC
HWY
NOR
LAN
BRCC
HP
BRCC
WETH
WIND
BRCC
LH
Cc3
Cc3
LH
cYy

cYy

128.20
129.23
130.24
:33.12
:37.50
:37.62
:38.86
141.23
:43.08
:45.80
:46.34
:48.30
:01.04
DQ
DQ

NRRRRRRRRRRRPR

Finals

Points

oNOOUVThA WNER

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

JARJOSA, JENNIFER

LICHTENBERGER, MICHELE

HAYASHI, MAROMI
TAYLOR, KATIE
BOECKMAN, JAMIE
GILKISON, EMILY
VALANCE, LIZ
RAULIN, KELLY
HAUSER, PAULA
MEIXNER, KELLY
CORNELLA, SARAH
MCLENNAN, SARAH
WEIMER, CELINE
KIRBY, KELLY
MURPHY, KRISSY
SQUIRES, LEAH
VOCKELL, KATIE
KIPP, RACHEL
GOLDMAN, MERYL
RUSSO, KRISTIN

Event 14 Boys 15 & Over 100 1IM
* 59.70 MARYT HUBBELL, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1992

MEET:

Meet ID

cy

cy

RPRRRRPRRRRRRRRRRRPRRRRRRR

Finals

Points

1187

HEWITT, MIKE

15

WIND



ot h wN

7

1440
1302
1143
1024
1328
1303

DISSEL, LOUIS 16
LICHTENBERGER, FRANK 18
DANNER, JED 15
CUNNINGHAM, BRAD 18
MEIXNER, ZACH 18
DORIS, DUSTY 18

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1117
1371
1295
1325
1344
1334
1188
1327
1118
1186
1023

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

SANBORN, SETH
CORNELLA, JOE
TOPITS, JASON
NETTLING, TONY
NENNI, DAVID
HAYASHI, YASUYUKI
SATZGER, RYAN
BRADSTREET, LANCE
SMITH, WES
SEVERSON, ERIC
HUSTON, GREG

Event 15 Girls 13-14 100 1IM
MEET: * 1:12.44 BARB MULSHINE, WINDWOOD ©7/1994

Meet ID

JULY 6, 1996

15
18
15
18
15
15
15
18
15
15
18

HY
HP
NOR
WETH
c3
HP

LH
LAN
BRCC
Cc3
cYy
cYy
WIND
Cc3
LH
WIND
WETH

cy
cy

RRRPRRPRRRRPRRRR

:10.
:11.
:11.
:12.
:13.
:13.
:15.
:16.
:17.
:21.
122,

.87
.91
.82
.25
.07
.47

N WwWhuUuto N

Manager Pg 7

53
21
33
37
02
30
39
60
18
59
79

Finals

Points

oNOOUVThA WNER

NNRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRRPR
RPOWOVWONUUAWNRO®O

SMITH, KIM
KEEVER, BRANDY
SIEMER, ERIN
SEVERSON, KATIE
KERN, SHERY
MILLER, DANIELLE
STEELE, SARAH
MORRISON, AUDREY
MILLER, ASHLEY
HERDEMAN, MELISSA
AMMON, KIM
HUBBARD, AMY
HERDEMAN, JENNY
FISH, ASHLEY
KERN, SARAH
CAUDILL, ERICA
BAKE, ASHLEY
HEWITT, LOUISE
BUKOWSKI, LAURA
BOECKMAN, STACY
FUHRMAN, CHARISSA

WIND
LAN
LH
WIND
cYy
BRCC
NOR
WIND
cYy
NOR
WETH
LAN
BRCC
LH
WIND
LH
WIND
LH

cYy

cYy

RRRRRRRPRRRRRRPRRRRRRRRRR



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

1340
1131
1247
1418
1021
1019
1168
1245
1253
1246
1250
1419
1248
1322

MCLOUGHLIN, KATE
YOUMANS, KATE
MURPHY, LAURA
ALVERSON, CHERYL
CUNNINGHAM, SARAH
AMARIO, CHRISTINE
REED, AMY
GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE
GERICHO, JEN
SUDDLESON, SARAH
GROSS, AMY
CHRISTIANSEN, ELA
CARROLL, LINDSAY
BAYES, TIFFANY

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

Event 16 Boys 13-14 100 1IM
MEET: * 1:06.37 JASON DAVIS, LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1989

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
INE 14
14
14

JULY 6, 1996

cYy
NOR
BRCC
LAN
WETH
WETH
WIND
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC
LAN
BRCC
Cc3

cYy

127.94 -
$29.29 -
:30.36 -
130.82 -
$33.35 -
$33.73 -
:34.16 -
$34.99 -
:35.27 -
:36.82 -
:37.11 -
$39.76 -
142.86 -

DQ -
Meet Manager Pg 8

RRRPRRPRRRRPRRRRPRR

BURNS, BRETT
EHLERS, BRIAN
MACKOS, RYAN
BURNS, MATT
TAYLOR, MIKE
BROWN, JARRETT
KNUDSEN, BJ
KAMM, ADAM
DEHART, BRANDON
SUMMERS, JARED
BUGS, SAM
WETHINGTON, STEVE

Event 17 Girls 11-12 50 Free
* 29,99 BRANDY KEEVER - CY ©7/1995

MEET:

WIND
LH
BRCC
WETH
BRCC
LH

cy

=
~N
()]
w

R NWRAUIONULO
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A Db
(GISES)
O N R
N W R
| I B |

IN

U

w

©
1

FRENCH, MERIDITH
WRAY, KRISTA
MONTAG, MEGHAN
YARRISH, LAUREN
MILLER, AMBER
MULSHINE, SARA



7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1437
1072
1071
1435
1241
1075
1315
1049
1070
1044
1333
1170
1047
1128
1342
1050
1411
1074
1237
1160
1244
1436
1043
1045

BAUER, ALLISON
ENGEL, KATIE

LEE, ERIN

SCHOEN, WHITNEY
MORGAN, BROOKE
BERTKE, ALLISON
PURKEY, HANNAH
HUFF, KYNDRA
CHANEY, LINDSEY
CRABILL, CARRIE
STEINER, SAMANTHA
MACKOS, MARISA
SIEMER, LAUREN
TOTH, JESSICA
MCLAUGHLIN, MOLLY
ONAITIS, REBECCA
VOCKELL, NICKIE
STETZ, MIRIAM
KELCH, LAURA
JONES, ASHLEY
ANGELINI, ASHLEY
TOURIS, LAUREN
BUXTON, KATHERINE
BOGENSHUTZ, ALI

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1077
1242
1412
1073
1314
1159
1156
1338
1316
1238
1155
1069
1243
1162
1157
1410
1240
1313
1014
1239

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

KOLKMEYER, KATIE
GLASS, ELIZABETH
HILE, ANGIE
TROMBLEY, KATIE
RAAB, STEPHANIE
SPEED, ABBY
LANDIS, JESSICA
FIELY, POLLY
WIMSATT, ERIN
STEVENSON, LAURIE
BOECKMAN, JENNY
JANUSZ, KAREN
MOESE, NATALIA
SATZGER, LINDSEY
BARBIAN, TRACY
HAUSCHILDT, LAUREN
BAUMGARTNER, LINDSEY
JONES, AMY
SCHAUER, NICKI
WENDLE, NEYSA

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

cY cv
LH

LH

cY cv
BRCC

LH

C3

HIWY

LH

HP

cY cv
WIND

HP

NOR

cY cv
HIWY

LAN

LH

BRCC
WIND
BRCC

cY cv
HP

HP

LH
BRCC
LAN
LH
Cc3
WIND
WIND
cy Cy
Cc3
BRCC
WIND
LH
BRCC
WIND
WIND
LAN
BRCC
Cc3
WETH
BRCC

33.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
35.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
37.
37.
38.
38.
38.
39.
.05 -
39.

39

Meet

39.
39.
40.
40.
40.
40.
40.
40.
40.
41.
42.
43.
43,
43.
43,
44,
45.
47.
51.
51.

67 2
52 1
55 -
84 -
91 -
97 -
18 -
10 -
57 -
58 -
61 -
65 -
66 -
78 -
97 -
98 -
05 -
61 -
42 -
45 -
48 -
04 -

45 -
Manager Pg 9

55 -
61 -
12 -
18 -
36 -
60 -
73 -
85 -
87 -
67 -
74 -
06 -
13 -
52 -
65 -
78 -
06 -
46 -
21 -
44 -



51

1343

SZMANSKI, SARAH

Event 18 Boys 11-12 50 Free

MEET:

oNOOUVThA WNER

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

* 28.63 JASON DAVIS,

Meet ID

1319

RASZKA, STEVE
TANNER, SCOTT
MAGNUS, ROB
MAIN, STEVEN
MARGRAF, TOMMY
NETTLING, BILLY
STEPHENS, 3JOSH
OHARA, KEVIN
POHL, D J
BUSHELMANN, ZAK
KIRBY, SEAN
DATTILO, RYAN
MURPHY, ANDREW
AMARIO, IJOEY
HOLTKAMP, ANDY
ASCHENDORF, JESSE
SIMMONS, CHRIS
GARVIN, ALEX
FLAIG, JEFF
NETTLING, MARK
MOUNCE, JEREMY
POLLEYS, STEPHEN
PLASKON, AARON
CRAMER, MICHAEL
NELSON, TYLER

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

Event 19 Girls 15 & Over 50 Fre
* 27.81 JENNY HESP, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1987

MEET:

11

JULY 6, 1996

e

¢y (Y

LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1987

LAN

LAN
¢y Cy
c3

54.

23

Finals

Meet

.63
.70
.62
.15
.80
.22
.23
.02
.50
.10
.43
.79
.86
.16
.86
.71
.00
49.
56.

71
o1

Points

Manager Pg 10

JARJOSA, JENNIFER
GILKISON, EMILY
TOTH, STEPH

LICHTENBERGER, MICHELE 18

BOECKMAN, JAMIE
VALANCE, LIZ

¢y Cy

(V2 V]



7

8

9
10
11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1254
1443
1300
1134
1087
1026
1323
1256
1422
1424
1171
1257
1255
1088
1086
1025
1258
1299
1324
1432

RAULIN, KELLY
HAYASHI, MAROMI
TIEKE, SARA
TAYLOR, KATIE
BAILEY, KRISTYN
HAUSER, PAULA
MEIXNER, KELLY
KIRBY, KELLY
CORNELLA, SARAH
VOCKELL, KATIE
MULSHINE, MAGGIE
DEVILLIERS, ALISON
WEIMER, CELINE
SQUIRES, LEAH
GOLDMAN, MERYL
RUSSO, KRISTIN
KIPP, RACHEL
LOUGHREY, LAUREN
PURKEY, SARAH
WINTERHALTER, JENNY

Event 20 Boys 15 & Over 50 Free
* 24.96 MARTY HUBBELL, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1990

MEET:

15
16
18
15
15
18
18
15
18
18
15
15
15
15
15
18
15
18
18
18

BRCC
cyY
HP
NOR
LH
WETH
C3
BRCC
LAN
LAN
WIND
BRCC
BRCC
LH
LH
WETH
BRCC
HP
C3
NOR

cy

30.
30.
30.
31.
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
33.
33.
34.
34.
34.
36.
36.
37.
37.
39.
47.

59 2
64 1
69 -
69 -
12 -
12 -
32 -
79 -
91 -
35 -
81 -
19 -
43 -
45 -
o7 -
89 -
29 -
98 -
77 -
89 -

15
16

1327

LICHTENBERGER, FRANK
DISSEL, LOUIS
TOTH, ROB
PREISSLER, MIKE
CUNNINGHAM, BRAD
HEWITT, MIKE
SANBORN, SETH
TOPITS, JASON
CORNELLA, JOE
HAYASHI, YASUYUKI
NETTLING, TONY
SEVERSON, ERIC
MEIXNER, ZACH
SMITH, WES
EARDLY, BRAD
BRADSTREET, LANCE

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

17
18

1344
1188

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

NENNI, DAVID
SATZGER, RYAN

18

15
15

c3
WIND
c3
LH
NOR
c3

cy
WIND

cy

cYy

Meet

30.
30.

.59

.83

.84

.96 -
.19 -
.51 -
.04 -
.15 -
.23 -
29.
30.

65 -
25 -
Manager Pg 11



19
20
21

1023
1373
1119

HUSTON, GREG
HERRICK, CHIRS
FLAIG, ROB

Event 21 Girls 13-14 50 Free

MEET:

* 29.37 HEATHER FITZGERALD, CLERMONT C

18
18
15

WETH
LAN
LH

07/1988

31.
32.
34.

60
46
48

SEVERSON, KATIE
KEEVER, BRANDY
SMITH, KIM
MILLER, ASHLEY
KERN, SARAH
SIEMER, ERIN
STEELE, SARAH
KERN, SHERY
MILLER, DANIELLE
MORRISON, AUDREY
HUBBARD, AMY
CAUDILL, ERICA
FISH, ASHLEY
HERDEMAN, JENNY
AMMON, KIM
HEWITT, LOUISE
HERDEMAN, MELISSA
FUHRMAN, CHARISSA
BAKE, ASHLEY
YOUMANS, KATE
MURPHY, LAURA
ALVERSON, CHERYL
BAYES, TIFFANY
FOX, LAURA
PFUNDER, BETH
AMARIO, CHRISTINE
BOECKMAN, STACY
REED, AMY
GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE
MARGRAS, MICHELE
MCLOUGHLIN, KATE
GROSS, AMY
CUNNINGHAM, SARAH
BUKOWSKI, LAURA
GERICHO, JEN
SUDDLESON, SARAH
MEIXNER, KRYSTAL
BERTKE, JENNY
EWALD, TAMI
HEINRICHS, MELISA
KELPE, KRISTINA

BRCC
WETH
NOR
WIND
WIND
NOR
LH
LH
NOR
BRCC
LAN
C3
LH
LAN
WETH
WIND
WIND
BRCC
HP
cyY
BRCC
WETH
LH
BRCC
BRCC
C3
LH
BRCC
BRCC
LH

cy
cy

cy



42
43

1419
1248

CHRISTIANSEN, ELAINE
CARROLL, LINDSAY

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

44

1022

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

PAN, MICHELLE

Event 22 Boys 13-14 50 Free

MEET:

* 26.19 JASON DAVIS,

14
14

JULY 6, 1996

14

LAN
BRCC

WETH

LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1991

40.
41.
Meet Manager Pg 12

42.

89
24

94

BURNS, BRETT
MACKOS, RYAN
EHLERS, BRIAN
TAYLOR, MIKE
BURNS, MATT
SPITE, CRAIG
HILLER, WEB
KNUDSEN, BJ
KAMM, ADAM
SUMMERS, JARED
DEHART, BRANDON

JEANNERAT, PATRICK

LUSIGROLO, JOHN

WETHINGTON, STEVE

BUGS, SAM

Event 23 Girls 11-12 50 Fly
* 32.92 KATIE SEVERSON - WIND ©7/1995

MEET :

Meet ID

cy

Finals

Points

coNOOuUV A~ WNER

PR RPRRPR
AWNRO®O

FRENCH, MERIDITH

WRAY, KRISTA
MULSHINE, SARA
MONTAG, MEGHAN
BERTKE, ALLISON
SCHOEN, WHITNEY
WALSH, MEGAN
CRABILL, CARRIE
MORGAN, BROOKE
BAILEY, LAUREN
ENGEL, KATIE
PURKEY, HANNAH
MACKOS, MARISA
BAUER, ALLISON

WETH
HP
BRCC
LH
LH
Cc3
WIND
cYy

cy

cy



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1045
1050
1333
1411
1161
1237
1436
1160
1412
1342
1314
1074

BOGENSHUTZ, ALI
ONAITIS, REBECCA
STEINER, SAMANTHA
VOCKELL, NICKIE
YARRISH, LAUREN
KELCH, LAURA
TOURIS, LAUREN
JONES, ASHLEY
HILE, ANGIE
MCLAUGHLIN, MOLLY
RAAB, STEPHANIE
STETZ, MIRIAM

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

1243
1338
1155
1240
1313
1410
1014
1316
1238
1343

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

MOESE, NATALIA
FIELY, POLLY
BOECKMAN, JENNY

BAUMGARTNER, LINDSEY

JONES, AMY
HAUSCHILDT, LAUREN
SCHAUER, NICKI
WIMSATT, ERIN
STEVENSON, LAURIE
SZMANSKI, SARAH

Event 24 Boys 11-12 50 Fly

MEET:

* 32.06 JASON DAVIS,

Meet ID

12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

HP
HIWY

cY cv
LAN
WIND
BRCC

cY cv
WIND
LAN

cY cv
C3

LH

BRCC

cy Cy
WIND
BRCC
Cc3

LAN
WETH
Cc3
BRCC

cy Cy

LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1987

42.
42.
43,
44,
44,
46.
46.
46.
47.
47.
48.
48.

Meet

50.
51.
53.
56.
56.
1:01.
1:01.
1:03.
1:04.

Fin

58
96
32
00
44
50
70
88
04
74
66
93

Manager Pg 13

46
10
81
23
50
40
46
34
44

DQ

als

Points

TANNER, SCOTT
RASZKA, STEVE
MAGNUS, ROB
NETTLING, BILLY
MAIN, STEVEN
STEPHENS, JOSH
BUSHELMANN, ZAK
OHARA, KEVIN
HERDEMAN, EVAN
MURPHY, ANDREW
POHL, D J

AMARIO, JOEY
DATTILO, RYAN
HOLTKAMP, ANDY
ASCHENDORF, JESSE
FLAIG, JEFF



17
18
19

1366
1318
1319

GARVIN, ALEX
NETTLING, MARK
NELSON, TYLER

Event 25 Girls 15 & Over 50 Fly
* 30.52 SUSIE SZENTE, COUNTRYSIDE 07/1988

MEET:

12
12
12

LAN
Cc3
Cc3

58.
1:04.
1:15.

23
o7
06

13

1086

BOECKMAN, JAMIE
TIEKE, SARA
HAYASHI, MAROMI
TOTH, STEPH
VALANCE, LIZ

LICHTENBERGER, MICHELE

JARJOSA, JENNIF
RAULIN, KELLY
TAYLOR, CARRIE
GILKISON, EMILY
CORNELLA, SARAH
WEIMER, CELINE
GOLDMAN, MERYL

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1424
1426
1173
1425
1427
1323
1171
1025
1026
1258
1299

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

VOCKELL, KATIE
MCLENNAN, SARAH
MAYS, STEPHANIE
MURPHY, KRISSY
READ, MARISA
MEIXNER, KELLY
MULSHINE, MAGGI
RUSSO, KRISTIN
HAUSER, PAULA
KIPP, RACHEL

ER

JULY 6, 1996

E

LOUGHREY, LAUREN

Event 26 Boys 15 & Over 50 Fly

MEET:

* 27.07 BOB REMSKI, BEAVERCREEK ©7/1987

15
15
15
18
15
15

18
18
15
18
18
18
15
18
18
15
18

HP
BRCC
BRCC
NOR
NOR
LAN
BRCC
LH

LAN
LAN
WIND
LAN
LAN
C3
WIND
WETH
WETH
BRCC
HP

Meet

38.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
41.
41.
42.
42.
48.

.88
.43
.88
.92
35.
36.
37.
37.
37.
38.

34
95
33
39
88
00

Manager Pg 14

86
05
20
58
88
95
08
87
09
61
05

LICHTENBERGER,
DISSEL, LOUIS
TOTH, ROB
HEWITT, MIKE
MEIXNER, ZACH

FRANK



00 N O

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1143
1303
1024
1117
1371
1334
1295
1344
1327
1372
1118
1325
1186
1326

DANNER, JED
DORIS, DUSTY
CUNNINGHAM, BRAD
SANBORN, SETH
CORNELLA, 3JOE
HAYASHI, YASUYUKI
TOPITS, JASON
NENNI, DAVID
BRADSTREET, LANCE
HILE, PHILLIP
SMITH, WES
NETTLING, TONY
SEVERSON, ERIC
DAHL, JASON

Event 27 Girls 13-14 50 Fly
* 31.82 JEN HARTSOCK, 3 CENTURIES ©7/1989

MEET:

15
18
18
15
18
15
15
15
18
18
15
18
15
18

NOR
HP
WETH
LH
LAN
cYy
BRCC
cYy
Cc3
LAN
LH
Cc3
WIND
Cc3

cy

cy

30.
30.
30.
30.
31.
31.
32.
32.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
35.

33
51
69
93
21
25
Q9
59
o7
18
56
58
76
83

coNOOuUV A~ WNER

(o]

10
11
12

1335

SEVERSON, KATIE
KEEVER, BRANDY
SIEMER, ERIN
SMITH, KIM
MORRISON, AUDREY
FISH, ASHLEY
HERDEMAN, MELISSA
KERN, SHERY
AMMON, KIM
CAUDILL, ERICA
MILLER, ASHLEY
HUBBARD, AMY

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1167
1080
1169
1340
1083
1021
1082
1418
1250
1249
1248
1246

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

BOECKMAN, STACY
BUKOWSKTI, LAURA
HEWITT, LOUISE
MCLOUGHLIN, KATE
FUHRMAN, CHARISSA
CUNNINGHAM, SARAH
FOX, LAURA
ALVERSON, CHERYL
GROSS, AMY

EWALD, TAMI
CARROLL, LINDSAY
SUDDLESON, SARAH

JULY 6, 1996

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

WETH
NOR
LAN
WIND
BRCC
BRCC
cy

WIND
LH
WIND
cYy
LH
WETH
LH
LAN
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC

cYy

cy

cy

35.
36.
36.
36.
37.
37.
37.
38.

Meet

38.
39.
40.
40.
40.
40.
40.
42.
42.
45.
46.
47.

P NWRAUIONLO

Manager Pg 15

85
34
11
49
52
54
93
18
78
35
29
53



25

1245

GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE

Event 28 Boys 13-14 50 Fly

MEET:

oNOOUVThA WNER

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

* 28.65 JASON DAVIS,

Meet ID

BURNS, BRETT
BUSHELMAN, CHRIS
STOFFER, JAMES
MACKOS, RYAN
BURNS, MATT
TAYLOR, MIKE
SPITE, CRAIG
EHLERS, BRIAN
BROWN, JARRETT
KNUDSEN, BJ
HILLER, WEB
KAMM, ADAM
GREEN, ASHLEY
DEHART, BRANDON
HOFF, BRANDON
HILE, MICHAEL

Event 29 Girls 11-12 50 Back
* 35,14 BRANDY KEEVER, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1994

MEET:

oNOOUVThA WNER

O

10
11
12
13

Meet ID

1015

FRENCH, MERIDITH
WRAY, KRISTA
MULSHINE, SARA
BAUER, ALLISON
MILLER, AMBER
BERTKE, ALLISON
SCHOEN, WHITNEY
MONTAG, MEGHAN
ENGEL, KATIE
ONAITIS, REBECCA
LEE, ERIN
MACKOS, MARISA
WALSH, MEGAN

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

14
15

1444
1333

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

BAILEY, LAUREN

STEINER, SAMANTHA

14 BRCC

LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1989

13 ¢y CY

12 LAN
12 LH
11 HWY
12 LH
12 WIND
12 WETH

JULY 6, 1996

11 LH
12 ¢y CY

50.

10 -

Finals Points

Finals Points

Meet

42.
43.

.28

.77 -
.22 -
.66 -
.71 -
42.

72 -
Manager Pg 16

77 -



15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

1413
1315
1049
1411
1244
1241
1436
1161
1338
1070
1238
1237
1342
1155
1162
1160
1043
1316
1314
1069
1240
1242
1243
1076
1156
1313
1077
1239
1044
1343

SCHREIBER, LINDSEY
PURKEY, HANNAH
HUFF, KYNDRA
VOCKELL, NICKIE
ANGELINI, ASHLEY
MORGAN, BROOKE
TOURIS, LAUREN
YARRISH, LAUREN
FIELY, POLLY
CHANEY, LINDSEY
STEVENSON, LAURIE
KELCH, LAURA
MCLAUGHLIN, MOLLY
BOECKMAN, JENNY
SATZGER, LINDSEY
JONES, ASHLEY
BUXTON, KATHERINE
WIMSATT, ERIN
RAAB, STEPHANIE
JANUSZ, KAREN
BAUMGARTNER, LINDSEY
GLASS, ELIZABETH
MOESE, NATALIA
NATALE, LUCE
LANDIS, JESSICA
JONES, AMY
KOLKMEYER, KATIE
WENDLE, NEYSA
CRABILL, CARRIE
SZMANSKI, SARAH

Event 30 Boys 11-12 50 Back
* 34.80 BRETT BURNS, WILDWOOD ©7/1994

MEET :

coNOOuUV A~ WNER

PR RPRRPR
AWNRO®O

Meet ID

TANNER, SCOTT
RASZKA, STEVE
MAGNUS, ROB
MAIN, STEVEN
HERDEMAN, EVAN
NETTLING, BILLY
STEPHENS, JOSH
GREEN, JUSTIN
POHL, D J
OHARA, KEVIN
BUSHELMANN, ZAK
MURPHY, ANDREW
DATTILO, RYAN
KIRBY, SEAN

12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

LAN
C3
HIWY
LAN
BRCC
BRCC
cy
WIND
cy
LH
BRCC
BRCC
cy
WIND
WIND
WIND
HP
C3
C3
LH
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC
LH
WIND
C3
LH
BRCC
HP
cyY

cYy

cYy

cYy

cy

43,
43.
43,
44,
45.
45.
46.
46.
47.
47.
47.
47.
48.
48.
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
53.
53.
54.
56.
56.
56.
58.
59.
1:12.

31
33
97
60
44
45
24
27
50
68
68
89
11
75
30
30
27
32
75
28
37
12
28
16
Q9
56
65
22
86
18

Finals

Points



15
16

1367
1362

PLASKON, AARON
MOUNCE, JEREMY

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1108
1109
1016
1320
1442
1318
1110
1319
1285
1017

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

HOLTKAMP, ANDY
FLAIG, JEFF
AMARIO, IJOEY
ASCHENDORF, 3JESSE
CRAMER, MICHAEL
NETTLING, MARK
POLLEYS, STEPHEN
NELSON, TYLER
FRISKE, GARY
MAJORS, C J

Event 31 Girls 15 & Over 50 Back

MEET :

* 32.12 SARAH ABELL - LAN 07/1995

Meet ID

12
12

12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12

LAN
LAN

LH
LH
WETH
Cc3
cYy
Cc3
LH
Cc3
BRCC
WETH

cYy

RRRPRRRR

51.
51.
Meet

52.
52.
52.
53.
:02.
:04.
:11.
:16.
122,
124,

62
72

Manager Pg 17

69
78
85
94
54
o7
36
96
12
36

Finals

Points

coNOuUV A~ WNER

(o]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

TIEKE, SARA

LICHTENBERGER, MICHELE

JARJOSA, JENNIFER
TOTH, STEPH
TAYLOR, KATIE
RAULIN, KELLY
HAYASHI, MAROMI
O'HARA, KELLY
VALANCE, LIZ
GILKISON, EMILY
MAYS, STEPHANIE
BAILEY, KRISTYN
DEVILLIERS, ALISON
WEIMER, CELINE
MEIXNER, KELLY
HAUSER, PAULA
SQUIRES, LEAH
KIPP, RACHEL
RUSSO, KRISTIN
STEWART, JESS
PURKEY, SARAH
LOUGHREY, LAUREN

Event 32 Boys 15 & Over 50 Back
* 28.97 MARTY HUBBELL, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1992

MEET :

NOR
WIND
LH
BRCC
BRCC
c3
WETH
LH
BRCC
WETH
NOR
c3
HP

cYy

cYy



coNOuUV A~ WNER

(o]

10

1325

DISSEL, LOUIS
HEWITT, MIKE
LICHTENBERGER, FRANK
HAYASHI, YASUYUKI
SANBORN, SETH
TOPITS, JASON
CUNNINGHAM, BRAD
CORNELLA, 3JOE
MEIXNER, ZACH
NETTLING, TONY

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

11
12
13
14
15
16

1118
1186
1188
1023
1372
1119
1344

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

SMITH, WES
SEVERSON, ERIC
SATZGER, RYAN
HUSTON, GREG
HILE, PHILLIP
FLAIG, ROB
NENNI, DAVID

Event 33 Girls 13-14 50 Back
* 33,45 JENNY ECKERT, ROLLING HILLS ©7/1989

MEET:

Meet ID

15
15
15
18
18
15
15

LH
WIND
WIND
WETH
LAN
LH
cYy

cYy

35.

Meet

36.
37.
37.
38.
38.
45.

Fin

.97
71

P NWRAUONULO

Manager Pg 18

02
45
48
o1
89
84

DQ

als

Points

oNOOUVThA WNER

PRRPRRPRRPRPRRRPPR
WoONOOUVAWNRO®O

KEEVER, BRANDY
MILLER, ASHLEY
SIEMER, ERIN
KERN, SHERY
SEVERSON, KATIE
MORRISON, AUDREY
SMITH, KIM

KERN, SARAH
HERDEMAN, MELISSA
STEELE, SARAH
CAUDILL, ERICA
AMMON, KIM

FISH, ASHLEY
BAKE, ASHLEY
YOUMANS, KATE
HUBBARD, AMY
MILLER, DANIELLE
ALVERSON, CHERYL
HEWITT, LOUISE

LAN
WIND

cYy

cYy



20
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1247
1322
1245
1167
1021
1168
1246
1340
1249
1419
1251
1022

MURPHY, LAURA
BAYES, TIFFANY
GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE
BOECKMAN, STACY
CUNNINGHAM, SARAH
REED, AMY
SUDDLESON, SARAH
MCLOUGHLIN, KATE
EWALD, TAMI
CHRISTIANSEN, ELAINE
HEINRICHS, MELISA
PAN, MICHELLE

Event 34 Boys 13-14 50 Back

MEET:

* 31.83 LOUIS DISSELL, HYCREST ©7/1989

Meet ID

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

BRCC
Cc3
BRCC
WIND
WETH
WIND
BRCC
cYy
BRCC
LAN
BRCC
WETH

cy

41.
41.
42.
42.
44,
44.
44,
44,
45,
49.
51.

Fin

82
82
11
91
32
75
86
97
44
36
20

DQ

als

Points

1329

BURNS, BRETT
BUSHELMAN, CHRIS
STOFFER, JAMES
BURNS, MATT

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

00N O wun

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1185
1182
1140
1439
1183
1113
1018
1290
1114
1116
1289
1291

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

MACKOS, RYAN
EHLERS, BRIAN
TAYLOR, MIKE
BROWN, JARRETT
SPITE, CRAIG
KAMM, ADAM
SUMMERS, JARED
LUSIGROLO, JOHN
HOFF, BRANDON
WETHINGTON, STEVE
BUGS, SAM
DEHART, BRANDON

Event 35 Girls 11-12 50 Breast

MEET:

* 39.24 BARB MULSHINE, WINDWOOD ©7/1991

Meet ID

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

WIND
WIND
NOR
HY
WIND
LH
WETH
BRCC
LH
LH
BRCC
BRCC

cy

34.

Meet

35.
35.
37.
39.
39.
39.
44,
48.
48.
48.
51.
52.

Fin

52 o) I N INe}

Manager Pg 19

77
87
96
08
13
99
59
53
60
74
56
25

als

Points

MILLER, AMBER
BAUER, ALLISON
HUFF, KYNDRA
MCLAUGHLIN, MOLLY



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

1415
1433
1161
1315
1046
1241
1128
1072
1074
1434
1436
1157
1435
1015
1333
1070
1159
1244
1411
1162
1071
1047
1314
1413
1243
1338
1077
1155
1158
1069
1238
1043

FRENCH, MERIDITH
MONTAG, MEGHAN
YARRISH, LAUREN
PURKEY, HANNAH
BUXTON, ERIN
MORGAN, BROOKE
TOTH, JESSICA
ENGEL, KATIE
STETZ, MIRIAM
WRAY, KRISTA
TOURIS, LAUREN
BARBIAN, TRACY
SCHOEN, WHITNEY
WALSH, MEGAN
STEINER, SAMANTHA
CHANEY, LINDSEY
SPEED, ABBY
ANGELINI, ASHLEY
VOCKELL, NICKIE
SATZGER, LINDSEY
LEE, ERIN

SIEMER, LAUREN
RAAB, STEPHANIE
SCHREIBER, LINDSEY
MOESE, NATALIA
FIELY, POLLY
KOLKMEYER, KATIE
BOECKMAN, JENNY
SHEVLIN, ALLISON
JANUSZ, KAREN
STEVENSON, LAURIE
BUXTON, KATHERINE

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

1073
1170
1237
1014
1239
1045
1242
1240
1156
1076
1410
1316

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

TROMBLEY, KATIE
MACKOS, MARISA
KELCH, LAURA
SCHAUER, NICKI
WENDLE, NEYSA
BOGENSHUTZ, ALI
GLASS, ELIZABETH

BAUMGARTNER, LINDSEY

LANDIS, JESSICA
NATALE, LUCE
HAUSCHILDT, LAUREN
WIMSATT, ERIN

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

LAN
LAN
WIND
C3
HP
BRCC
NOR
LH
LH
cyY
cy
WIND
cy
WETH
cy
LH
WIND
BRCC
LAN
WIND
LH
HP
C3
LAN
BRCC
cyY
LH
WIND
WIND
LH
BRCC
HP

LH
WIND
BRCC
WETH
BRCC
HP
BRCC
BRCC
WIND
LH
LAN
Cc3

cy
cy

cYy

cYy

cy

44,
44,
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
45.
46.
46.
46.
46.
47.
47.
48.
48.
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
51.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
53.
53.

Meet

54.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
56.
57.
58.
1:00.
1:02.
1:08.

20 4
60 3
o1 2
06 1
20 -
54 -
66 -
72 -
88 -
00 -
37 -
73 -
74 -
24 -
55 -
09 -
57 -
48 -
82 -
04 -
56 -
62 -
o1 -
54 -
91 -
17 -
41 -
42 -
61 -
93 -
35 -
49 -
Manager Pg 20

50 -
11 -
24 -
32 -
72 -
84 -
78 -
06 -
77 -
08 -
54 -
84 -



49 1343 SZMANSKI, SARAH 11 ¢y CY 1:09.91 -
50 1313 JONES, AMY 12 C 3 1:11.03 -

Event 36 Boys 11-12 50 Breast
MEET: * 38.47 J SPENCELY, ROLLING HILLS ©7/1988

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals Points
1 1336 RASZKA, STEVE 12 Cy CY 40.65 9
2 1296 MARGRAF, TOMMY 12 HP 42.75 7
3 1282 TANNER, SCOTT 12 BRCC 43.36 6
4 1365 GREEN, JUSTIN 12 LAN 43.47 5
5 1111 OHARA, KEVIN 12 LH 45.75 4
6 1363 MAIN, STEVEN 12 LAN 46.92 3
7 1288 KIRBY, SEAN 12 BRCC 49.11 2
8 1137 HERDEMAN, EVAN 12 NOR 49.22 1
9 1364 POHL, D J 12 LAN 49.69 -

10 1016 AMARIO, JOEY 12 WETH 50.51 -

11 1367 PLASKON, AARON 12 LAN 51.15 -

12 1284 SIMMONS, CHRIS 12 BRCC 52.98 -

13 1317 NETTLING, BILLY 12 C 3 53.68 -

14 1181 DATTILO, RYAN 12 WIND 54.00 -

15 1320 ASCHENDORF, JESSE 12 C 3 55.21 -

16 1318 NETTLING, MARK 12 C 3 57.92 -

17 1110 POLLEYS, STEPHEN 12 LH 1:02.89 -

18 1319 NELSON, TYLER 12 C 3 1:22.81 -
- 1287 BUSHELMANN, ZAK 12 BRCC DQ -
- 1442 CRAMER, MICHAEL 11 ¢y CY DQ -
- 1138 MAGNUS, ROB 12 NOR DQ -

Event 37 Girls 15 & Over 50 Breast
MEET: * 36.66 STACEY COSTA, OXFORD ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals Points

1 1026 HAUSER, PAULA 18 WETH 38.69 9

2 1136 TOTH, STEPH 15 NOR 39.39 7

3 1301 LICHTENBERGER, MICHELE 18 HP 39.76 6

4 1438 VALANCE, LIZ 18 CY cY 40.96 5

5 1443 HAYASHI, MAROMI 16 CY CY 41.48 4

6 1259 JARJOSA, JENNIFER 15 BRCC 41.75 3

7 1300 TIEKE, SARA 18 HP 41.77 2
alHamilton West YMCA Meet Manager Pg 21

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

8 1427 READ, MARISA 18 LAN 42.47 1
9 1323 MEIXNER, KELLY 18 C 3 42.55 -



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Event 38 Boys 15 & Over
MEET:

16
17
18
19
20

1134
1426
1132
1425
1424
1254
1171
1256
1088
1025
1422
1257
1255
1258
1299
1432

TAYLOR, KATIE
MCLENNAN, SARAH
GILKISON, EMILY
MURPHY, KRISSY
VOCKELL, KATIE
RAULIN, KELLY
MULSHINE, MAGGIE
KIRBY, KELLY
SQUIRES, LEAH
RUSSO, KRISTIN
CORNELLA, SARAH
DEVILLIERS, ALISON
WEIMER, CELINE
KIPP, RACHEL
LOUGHREY, LAUREN

WINTERHALTER, JENNY

50 Breast

15
18
15
18
18
15
15
15
15
18
18
15
15
15
18
18

NOR
LAN
NOR
LAN
LAN
BRCC
WIND
BRCC
LH
WETH
LAN
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC
HP
NOR

* 31.47 MARTY HUBBELL, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1992

Meet ID

LICHTENBERGER, FRANK

DISSEL, LOUIS
HEWITT, MIKE
DORIS, DUSTY
CUNNINGHAM, BRAD
MEIXNER, ZACH
DANNER, JED
CORNELLA, JOE
TOPITS, JASON
SANBORN, SETH
SATZGER, RYAN
NENNI, DAVID
EARDLY, BRAD
NETTLING, TONY
SEVERSON, ERIC
BRADSTREET, LANCE
HAYASHI, YASUYUKI
SMITH, WES
HUSTON, GREG
FLAIG, ROB

Event 39 Girls 13-14 50 Breast
* 36.17 BARB MULSHINE, WINDWOOD ©7/1994

MEET:

Meet ID

1416
1165

SMITH, KIM
STEELE, SARAH

WETH

NOR
LAN
BRCC
LH
WIND
cYy
NOR
Cc3
WIND
Cc3
cYy
LH
WETH
LH

cy

cYy

42.
42.
42.
44,
44,
44.
45.
45.
45.
46.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
54.

56
61
65
29
58
77
42
66
82
40
48
21
67
63
41
24

Finals

Finals

14 LAN
14 WIND

Points

Points



3
4

1129
1079

HERDEMAN, JENNY
MILLER, DANIELLE

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

1340
1331
1082
1084
1335
1080
1252
1085
1297
1168
1021
1298
1019
1251
1253
1163
1167
1332
1249
1260
1169
1081
1245
1020
1419
1246
1250
1248
1022

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

MCLOUGHLIN, KATE
KEEVER, BRANDY
FOX, LAURA

BAKE, ASHLEY
HUBBARD, AMY
BUKOWSKI, LAURA
MILLER, ASHLEY
KELPE, KRISTINA
SIEMER, ERIN
REED, AMY
CUNNINGHAM, SARAH
MARGRAS, MICHELE
AMARIO, CHRISTINE
HEINRICHS, MELISA
GERICHO, JEN
SEVERSON, KATIE
BOECKMAN, STACY
MORRISON, AUDREY
EWALD, TAMI
CAUDILL, ERICA
HEWITT, LOUISE
BERTKE, JENNY
GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE
FISH, ASHLEY
CHRISTIANSEN, ELAINE
SUDDLESON, SARAH
GROSS, AMY
CARROLL, LINDSAY
PAN, MICHELLE

Event 40 Boys 13-14 50 Breast

MEET:

*

33.24 LOUIS DISSELL, HYCREST 07/1994

Meet ID

BURNS, BRETT
VALENT, DAVID
STOFFER, JAMES
BURNS, MATT
EHLERS, BRIAN
BUSHELMAN, CHRIS
TAYLOR, MIKE

14
14

14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

NOR
LH

cy
cyY
LH
LH
cy
LH
BRCC
LH
HP
WIND
WETH
HP
WETH
BRCC
BRCC
WIND
WIND
cyY
BRCC
BRCC
WIND
LH
BRCC
WETH
LAN
BRCC
BRCC
BRCC
WETH

WIND
BRCC
NOR

cy
cy

cYy

cy

39.
40.
Meet

41.
41.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
43.
45,
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
47.
47.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
51.
52.
54.
54.

94
67

6
5

Manager Pg 22

09
31
11
20
25
58
62
91
97
00
72
34
43
44
60
68
69
75
29
45
63
18
87
95
16
20
59
27
32

Finals

Points



8 1184 KNUDSEN, BJ

9 1439 BROWN, JARRETT

10 1185 MACKOS, RYAN

11 1370 HILLER, WEB

12 1291 DEHART, BRANDON
13 1289 BUGS, SAM

14 1113 KAMM, ADAM

15 1112 JEANNERAT, PATRICK
16 1369 HILE, MICHAEL

17 1290 LUSIGROLO, JOHN
18 1116 WETHINGTON, STEVE
19 1368 GREEN, ASHLEY

aAlHamilton West YMCA

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

WIND
HY
WIND
LAN
BRCC
BRCC
LH
LH
LAN
BRCC
LH
LAN

42.57 1
42.74 -
42.99 -
43.31 -
43.48 -
47.62 -
47.72 -
49.86 -
49.93 -
50.20 -
50.50 -
51.07 -
Meet Manager Pg 23

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

Event 41 Girls 11-12 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:11.47 CLERMONT COUNTY

PL Meet ID Name
1 3118 COUNTRYSIDE YMCA A
SCHOEN, WHITNEY-12 BAUER, ALLISON-12
2 3055 WINDWOOD A
MULSHINE, SARA-12 JONES, ASHLEY-12
3 3025 LAKOTA HILLS A
BERTKE, ALLISON-12 ENGEL, KATIE-12
4 3134 LANDEN STINGRAYS A
MONTAG, MEGHAN-12 HAUSCHILDT, L.-12
6 3026 LAKOTA HILLS B
CHANEY, LINDSEY-12 JANUSZ, KAREN-12
7 3105 HARPERS POINT A
BUXTON, K.-12 SIEMER, LAUREN-12
8 3113 THREE CENTURIES A
JONES, AMY-12 WIMSATT, ERIN-12
9 3056 WINDWOOD B
SATZGER, L.-12 SHEVLIN, A.-12
10 3090 BECKETT RIDGE CC B

MOESE, NATALIA-12 WENDLE, NEYSA-12

Event 42 Boys 11-12 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:11.96 LAKOTA HILLS 07/1989

PL Meet ID Name

cYy

cYy

MCLAUGHLIN, M.-12

WIND

MACKOS, MARISA-12

LEE, ERIN-12

LH

LAN

VOCKELL, NICKIE-12

LH

BAILEY, LAUREN-11

BUXTON,

HP

ERIN-12

Cc3

PURKEY, HANNAH-12

BOECKMAN,

BAUMGARTNER,

WIND

BRCC

JENNY-12

L.-12

Finals Points
2:18.45 18
WRAY, KRISTA-12
2:19.58 14
YARRISH, LAUREN-12
2:19.92 12
MILLER, AMBER-12
2:30.82 10
FRENCH, M.-12
2:34.57 6
KOLKMEYER, K.-12
2:34.81 4
CRABILL, CARRIE-12
2:45.99 2

RAAB, STEPHANIE-12
2:59.58 -

BARBIAN, TRACY-12
3:04.53 -

STEVENSON, L.-12

Finals Points

1 3092 BECKETT RIDGE CC A
BUSHELMANN, ZAK-12 MURPHY, ANDREW-12

BRCC

KIRBY, SEAN-12

2:23.44 18
TANNER, SCOTT-12



2 3143 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:39.25 14

POHL, D J-12 GARVIN, ALEX-12 MOUNCE, JEREMY-12 MAIN, STEVEN-12

3 3028 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:43.99 12
HOLTKAMP, ANDY-12 FLAIG, JEFF-12 POLLEYS, S.-12 OHARA, KEVIN-12

4 3117 THREE CENTURIES A c3 3:02.71 10

NELSON, TYLER-12  ASCHENDORF, J.-12 NETTLING, MARK-12 NETTLING, BILLY-12

Event 43 Girls 15 & Over 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:04.00 THREE CENTURIES ©9/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3098 BECKETT RIDGE CC A BRCC 2:05.94 18
RAULIN, KELLY-15 KIRBY, KELLY-15 DEVILLIERS, A.-15 JARJOSA, J.-15
2 3107 HARPERS POINT A HP 2:06.28 14
LICHTENBERGER -18 MARGRAS, M.-14 TIEKE, SARA-18 SIEMER, ERIN-14
3 3046 NORMANDY A NOR 2:06.99 12
TAYLOR, KATIE-15 TOTH, STEPH-15 TAYLOR, CARRIE-15 GILKISON, EMILY-15
4 3064 WINDWOOD A WIND 2:10.28 10
MAYS, STEPHANIE-15 BOECKMAN, JAMIE-15 MULSHINE, M.-15 NICHOLS, JILL-15
5 3036 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:10.95 8
BAILEY, KRISTYN-15 GOLDMAN, MERYL-15 SQUIRES, LEAH-15 O'HARA, KELLY-15
alHamilton West YMCA Meet Manager Pg 24

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

6 3138 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:13.77 6
READ, MARISA-18 VOCKELL, KATIE-18 CORNELLA, SARAH-18 MURPHY, KRISSY-18
7 3151 WETHERINGTON C C A WETH 2:43.50 4

Event 44 Boys 15 & Over 200 R-Free
MEET: * 1:50.71 NORM 07/1995

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3044 NORMANDY A NOR 1:52.15 18
PREISSLER, MIKE-15 EARDLY, BRAD-15 TOTH, ROB-15 DANNER, JED-15

2 3115 THREE CENTURIES A C 3 1:58.69 14
BRADSTREET, L.-18 DAHL, JASON-18 MEIXNER, ZACH-18 NETTLING, TONY-18

3 3153 HARPERS POINT A HP 1:59.28 12
4 3066 WINDWOOD A WIND 2:01.69 10
SEVERSON, ERIC-15 HEWITT, MIKE-15 SATZGER, RYAN-15 DATTILO, RYAN-12

5 3140 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN 2:07.20 8
HILLER, WEB-14 HERRICK, CHIRS-18 HILE, PHILLIP-18 CORNELLA, JOE-18

6 3008 WETHERINGTON C C A WETH 2:16.59 6

HUSTON, GREG-18 SUMMERS, JARED-14 AMARIO, JOEY-12 CUNNINGHAM, B.-18

Event 45 Girls 13-14 200 R-Free



MEET: * 2:00.32 COUNTRYSIDE 07/1992

PL Meet ID Name Team
1 3136 LANDEN STINGRAYS A LAN

KERN, SARAH-14 KERN, SHERY-14 ALVERSON, C.-14
2 3059 WINDWOOD A WIND

AMMON, KIM-14 SEVERSON, KATIE-14 STEELE, SARAH-14
3 3120 COUNTRYSIDE YMCA A cYy ('
KEEVER, BRANDY-13 MCLOUGHLIN, K.-14 MORRISON, A.-13
4 3033 LAKOTA HILLS A LH
FUHRMAN, C.-14 BUKOWSKI, LAURA-14 BAKE, ASHLEY-14
5 3094 BECKETT RIDGE CC A BRCC
CAUDILL, ERICA-14 GOLYSKI, A.-14 MURPHY, LAURA-14
6 3042 NORMANDY A NOR
HERDEMAN, M.-14 TOTH, JESSICA-12 YOUMANS, KATE-14
7 3006 WETHERINGTON C C A WETH

AMARIO, C.-14 CUNNINGHAM, S.-14 PAN, MICHELLE-14
8 3034 LAKOTA HILLS B LH

FOX, LAURA-14 STETZ, MIRIAM-12 BERTKE, JENNY-14
9 3060 WINDWOOD B WIND

REED, AMY-14 LANDIS, JESSICA-12 SPEED, ABBY-12

Event 46 Boys 13-14 200 R-Free
MEET: * 1:41.76 THREE CENTRURIES ©9/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team
1 3062 WINDWOOD A WIND
EHLERS, BRIAN-14 MACKOS, RYAN-14 KNUDSEN, BJ-14
2 3096 BECKETT RIDGE CC A BRCC

DEHART, BRANDON-14 STOFFER, JAMES-14
aAlHamilton West YMCA

Finals Points
2:06.89 18
SMITH, KIM-14
2:07.11 14
HEWITT, LOUISE-14
2:08.28 12
HUBBARD, AMY-14
2:13.86 10
MILLER, D.-14
2:15.10 8
MILLER, ASHLEY-14
2:19.49 6
HERDEMAN, JENNY-14
2:24.93 4
FISH, ASHLEY-14
2:27.93 2

KELPE, KRISTINA-14
2:34.25 -
BOECKMAN, STACY-14

Finals Points
2:04.47 18
SPITE, CRAIG-14
2:14.20 14

LUSIGROLO, JOHN-14 BUSHELMAN, C.-14

Meet Manager Pg 25

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

JULY 6, 1996

Meet Results for Timed Finals-SC Meters

3 3030
HUTZELMAN, D.-14
Al

LAKOTA HILLS A LH
WETHINGTON, S.-14 HOFF, BRANDON-14

2:32.11 12
JEANNERAT, P.-14



